
COUNCIL CHAMBER

12OgF
March 28, 2012

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2008, City Council authorized a twenty-four-month
professional engineering contract, with three twelve-month renewal options, for
hydrogeology and groundwater monitoring at McCommas Bluff Landfill, Northeast
Transfer Station, Northwest Transfer Station and Southwest Transfer Station as
required by Resolution No. 08-0829, and;

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2010, City Council authorized Supplemental Agreement No. 1
to exercise the first of three one-year renewal options to the professional engineering
contract for hydrogeology and groundwater monitoring at McCommas Bluff Landfill,
Northeast Transfer Station, Northwest Transfer Station and Southwest Transfer Station
as required by Resolution No. 10-1469, and;

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2011, City Council authorized Supplemental Agreement No.
2 to exercise the second of three one-year renewal options to the professional
engineering contract for hydrogeology and groundwater monitoring at McCommas Bluff
Landfill, Northeast Transfer Station, Northwest Transfer Station and Southwest Transfer
Station as required by Resolution No. 11-1983;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That following approval as to form by the City Attorney, the City Manager is
hereby authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 3 to exercise the third of
three one-year renewal options to the professional engineering contract with Biggs &
Mathews Environmental, Inc. (501084) for hydrogeology and groundwater monitoring at
McCommas Bluff Landfill, Northeast Transfer Station, Northwest Transfer Station and
Southwest Transfer Station in an amount not to exceed $135,295.00, increasing the
professional engineering contract amount from $489,015.00 to 624,310.00.

Section 2. That the City Controller is authorized to disburse funds from the following
appropriations in an amount not to exceed $135,295.00 (subject to appropriations):

FUND DEPT UNIT OBJECT ENCUMBRANCE
0001 SAN 3591 3070 CT12SAN3581E3O7OBM

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is
accordingly so resolved.

ppQvEDBY


